Academic Calendar 2025-26

The academic calendar consists of teaching days, examination timelines, result deadlines, holidays, etc., during the academic year.

FALL SEMESTER 2025

Orientation Gala August 21-23, 2025

Fall 2025 Starts Monday, August 25, 2025

Midterms October 13 to 18 (Mon — Sat)
Mid-semester Break October 20 to 25 (Mon — Sat)
Last Class Sunday, December 14, 2025%
Reserve Days Docember 15 — 16, 2025
Faculty Evaluation Movember 24 — December 6, 2025
Final Exams

December 17 — 30, 2025 (Wed-Tue)

Result Submission Deadline Friday, January 9, 2026

LIST OF HOLIDAYS

Eid Milad Igbal Day Quaid Day Benazir Day

Friday, September 5, 2025 sunday, November 9, 2025 Thursday, December 25, 2025 saturday, December 27, 2025

SPRING SEMESTER 2026

Orientation Day

spring 2026 Starts

Midterms

Mid-semester Break

Last Class

Reserve Day

Facully Evalualion

Final Exams

Sunday, January 18, 2026

Monday, January 19, 2026

March 9 to 14, 2026 (Mon - Sat)

March 16 to 21, 2026 (Mon - Sat)

Tuesday, May 12, 2026

May 13 2026

April 20 lo May 2, 2026

May 14 to 25, 2026 (Thu - Mon)

Result Submission Deadline Thursday, June 4, 2026

LIST OF HOLIDAYS

Kashmir Day Holi (Optional) Pakistan Day Eid ul Fitr Bhutto Day Labor Day

Thursday, February 5 Wednesday, March 4 Monday, March 23 March 20 to 22 (Fn - Sun) @ Saturday, Apnl 4 Thursday, May 1

SUMMER SEMESTER 2026

Ssummer 2026 Starts Monday, June 8, 2026

Midterms July 1 -2, 2026 (Wed - Thu)
Last Class Thursday, July 23, 2026

Faculty Evaluation 13 to 18 July 2026
Final Exams

July 24 — 25 2026 (Fri - Sat)

Result Submission Deadline Saturday, August 1, 2026

LIST OF HOLIDAYS

Ashura

June 24 & 25, 2026 (Wed - Thu)

Important information / notes:

« Note: Fall 2026 semester will start from Monday, August 31, 2026.



